(26,279) (25,546) 104,316 108,837

Floating rate instruments
Financial liabilities (59,144) (18,578) (21,009) (12,653)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

Annual Report 201594

63
Company No. 502606-H

30. Financial instruments (continued)
30.6 Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

 (a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Group and Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets and
liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.  Therefore, a change in interest rates at the
end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis point (“bp”) in interest rate at the end of the reporting period
would have increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below.
This analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Group
considered to be reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. This analysis
assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Profit or loss
 100 bp

increase
RM’000

 100 bp
decrease
RM’000

Group
2015
Floating rate instruments (444) 444

Company
2015
Floating rate instruments (158) 158

Group
2014
Floating rate instruments (139) 139

Company
2014
Floating rate instruments (95) 95

30.7 Fair value information

The carrying amount of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables and
short term borrowings approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of
these financial instruments.

The carrying amount of floating rates term loans approximate its fair value as its effective
interest rate changes accordingly to movements in the market interest rate.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

Annual Report 2015 95

64
Company No. 502606-H

30. Financial instruments (continued)
30.7 Fair value information (continued)

The table below analyses financial instruments carried at fair value and those not carried at